

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3960 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in First Appeal No. 877 /2003 of The HIGH

COURT OF BOMBAY)

RANGNATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.

For Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ation @ Rs.23,000/- The Reference Court granted to the petitioners compens
per acre

when the petitioners claim was only of Rs.15,000/- per acre. The Hig
h Court has come to the

conclusion that compensation @ Rs.23.000/- is excessive, and, therefore, reduced the com
pensation

amount to Rs.8,000/- per acre. We are not able to find from the judgment of the Hig
h Court the

basis on which the compensation was refixed at Rs.8000/- per acre.

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(V

ijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master